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15. Bhuj-Kandla                                                                  VFT system
16. Gandhidham-Bombay

17.                                           UO.
Bhuj Ahtnebadad

18. UO.
Gandhidham -Ahmedabad
do

19. DO.
Ghandhidham-Bhuj                                                                  Do

20. Kandla-Bombay                                                                         Do,

21. Bhuj-Rajkot                                                                Speech cum telegraph system

22. Gandhidham-Bombay                                                               Do.

23. Bhuj-Bombay                                                                      Do.

24. Gandhidham Kandfa                                                                Do.

25. Bhuj-Naliya                                                                            Do.

26. Gandhidham—Anjeer                                                            Do.
Common Recruitment Rule for the post o5

Assistant Commissioners of Kendriya Vidyabya Sangathan,

1692. SHRI ASHOK NATH VERMA:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a). whether it is a fact that the Vice-Chairman of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan suggested in February, 1986 that his two subordinate officers should study and report on the feasibility of having common Recruitment Rules for different sets of post of Assistant Commissioners of Kendriya Vidyalaya
Sangathan;

(b) whether the, two concerned officers hare undertaken the said study;


(c) if so, what is the gist of the recom mendations made by the study-team; and

(d) if no study has been made what are the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE AND IN THE MINISTRY OF
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI KRISHNA SAHI): (a) Yes, Sir.
An exercise was undertaken by the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan and the Ministry to see whether it is desirble to have common recruitment rules for posts

which have separate recruitment rules at present. This exercise covered the various posts of Assistant Commissioners also.

(b) to <d) Yes, Sir. The Committee has reviewed the Recruitment Rules. However a final decision has not been   taken
yet.

Transfer policy of teachers of    Kendriya
Vidyabyas

1693. SHRI ASHWAN1 KUMAR:
SHRI ASHOK NATH VERMA:
SHRI M. S   GURUPADA-

SWAMY:
SHRI B. SATYANARAYAN

REDDY:

SHRIMATI BIJOYA CHAKRA-
VARTY:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RE-SOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased Ho refer to the reply to Unstarred Question 2077 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 13th August,
1986 and  state:

(a) whether it is a fact that policy governing the transfers of teachers of Ken-dria VidyaTayas has been followed in its breach as alleged in a newitems apearing »n the Nav Bharat Times (Mahanagar edition, Delhi) dated the 18th December} and
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(b) if no, what action has been taken, against those responsible for the execution of the said policy, and if not, what are the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY OF
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI KRISHNA SAHI): (a) No, Sir.
The Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan has been generally following its transfer policy. The news item was examined and it was found that the answer given in reply to Unsfaned Question No. 2077 dated 13th August 1986 was correct.

(b) Question does not arise.


Alleged misuse of Government   vehicle in
the thepfts of idols in Parvati   temple   of
Bhojpur

1695. SHRI ATAL  BIHARI   VAJ-
PAYEE;

SHRI LAL K. ADVANI:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether his attention has been drawn to a news report which appeared in the Times of India dated the 6th January, 1987 that according to the Bhopai Circle Superintending Officer of Archaeological Survey of India the car of a top State official of Cultural Department was being used to steal idols from the Parvati temple of Bhojpur
On December 22, 1986.

(b) if so, what are the facts and the follow up action in this regard; and

(c) the number of idols (alongwitb. their value) that have disappeared from Madhya Pradesh and also from other States and the Union Territories in each of the last three years?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY OF
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI KRISHNA SAHI)- (a) Yes, Sir,

(b) The Monuments Attendant, Shiva
Temple, Bhojpur, District Raisen Madhya Pradesh recovered a head of -a sculpture on 22nd December, 1986 from the Vehicle baring No: CPZ|2828. A report has been
lodged with the local police who have, registered a case u|s 379 IPC. The case is under
investigation.

(c) A statement is enclosed.

